

PERSATUAN RENANG AMATUR SELANGOR SELANGOR AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION

(AFFILIATED TO ASUM)

Pusat Akuatik Darul Ehsan Jalan Aerobik 13/43, Seksyen 13, 40000 Shah Alam, Selangor D.E

13th April 2015

The President / Honorary Secretary, Affiliates of Amateur Swimming Union of Malaysia All Affiliates Club

RE: SPORTEXCEL / MILO / NSC / ASUM JUNIOR SWIMMING CIRCUIT – 2nd LEG, 2015 at PUSAT AKUATIK DARUL EHSAN, SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR (13th – 14th JUNE 2015)

Dear Sir/Madam.

Persatuan Renang Amatur Selangor (PRAS) is pleased to extend our invitation to all Affiliates of ASUM and duly registered clubs to participate in the **SPORTEXCEL** / **MILO** / **NSC** / **ASUM Junior Swimming Circuit, 2nd Leg 2015.** The 2nd Leg of the Circuit will be held at **Pusat Akuatik Darul Ehsan, Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan** from 13th – 14th June 2015.

1. MEET INFORMATION:

a) Date $: 13^{th} - 14^{th}$ June 2015

b) Venue : Pusat Akuatik Darul Ehsan, Shah Alam, Selangor (PADE)

c) Organizerd) Auspices: Persatuan Renang Amatur Selangor (PRAS)d) Auspices: Amateur Swimming Union of Malaysia (ASUM)

e) Rules : FINA Rules Applied f) Age of Reckoning : As of 1st January 2015

g) Team Manager meeting: 3.00pm on Friday, 12th June 2015 at Pusat Akuatik Darul Ehsan,

Shah Alam

h) Entries : No limit to the number of swimmers per event

i) Closing Date : 5.00pm on Saturday, 15th May 2015.

2. RULES AND ORDER OF EVENTS

Enclosed are the rules and regulations for the championship and the Order of Events for your further action.

3. SUBMMISSION OF ENTRIES

Entries are to be submitted by soft copy via email to jason.robson@gmail.com

4. ENTRY FEE

Individual Events – RM4.00 per swimmer per event

All entries are to be accompanied by the relevant entry fees made payable by cheque to "Persatuan Renang Amatur Selangor". All fees are to be paid during or before the Team Manager's meeting on 12th June 2015.

Payment of entry fees can also be made by direct online transfer or ATM deposit to our UOB Bank Berhad account number: 1713008716 (Persatuan Renang Amatur Selangor). Kindly email us the slip as proof of payment.

Note: Fees paid are not refundable

6. ENTRY CLOSING DATE

Entry closing date for the Championship is at 5.00pm on Saturday, 9th May 2015

For any further assistance or information, kindly contact Ms. Audrey Wong, Organizing Secretary at 012-2950419 or Mr. Allen Chan, Organizing Chairman at 019-3237878.

We thank you in advance for your participation and we look forward to receive your entries soon.

Yours sincerely,

ALLEN CHAN
Organizing Chairman

Cc ASUM PRAS